Exchange Family Center 3400 Croasdaile Drive Durham NC, 27705

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 1, 2024

CONTACT: Alyssa Ustby, Student 507-696-1664, alyssaustby1@gmail.com

THE EXCHANGE FAMILY CENTER CALLS FOR VOLUNTEERS TO STRENGTHEN THE DURHAM COMMUNITY AND TRANSFORM LIVES

DURHAM, N.C. – The Exchange Family Center (EFC) is looking for passionate individuals who want to volunteer at an organization whose mission is to better the lives of children. Volunteers play a pivotal role in advancing the organization's efforts to support families of the Durham community.

"The impact of volunteering extends far beyond the walls of our organization," says Leah Santibañez, the organization's executive director. "It strengthens the fabric of our community, fosters a sense of belonging, and empowers individuals to make a tangible difference in the lives of others."

At EFC, volunteering is not just about giving but also gaining. Volunteers often find that their experiences are profoundly enriching. It provides opportunities for personal growth, skill development, and fulfillment from knowing they contribute to something greater than themselves.

-more-

EXCHANGE FAMILY CENTER/Page 2

As EFC continues to expand further into the Durham community and the services it offers, the need for passionate volunteers remains constant. Whether you are a seasoned volunteer or looking to make a difference for the first time, there's a place for you at EFC.

To take action and join the community of EFC's dedicated volunteers, please visit the EFC website https://www.exchangefamilycenter.org/volunteering or call 919-403-8249 for more information.

About Exchange Family Center:

The Exchange Family Center (EFC) is a non-profit organization in Durham, North Carolina, dedicated to strengthening families through counseling services. Its mission is to provide the tools to help protect and guide children's life journeys. The EFC's range of innovative programs and services allows the community to thrive and succeed.

###